

[image: image2.png]WISCONSIN
DEPT. OF NATURAL RESOURCES





	Scott Walker, Governor
Cathy Stepp, Secretary
Telephone 608-266-2621
FAX 608-267-3579
TTY Access via relay - 711


[image: image1.wmf] 

wisconsin.gov

 

Printed on

 

Recycled

 

Paper

 

dnr.wi.gov

 

State of Wisconsin

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
101 S. Webster Street
Box 7921
Madison WI  53707-7921
March 4, 2011

Enter Logging Contractor name

Enter address

Enter address

Enter address


Re: Notification of Breach of Timber Sale Contract #3132-123
Dear Mr. ____________:
The Department of Natural Resources has determined that you have violated the terms of your contract, specifically in reference to provision #15 – Training Requirement and provision #2 – Contract Period. The contract will not be extended further upon its expiration on April 15, 2011 in accordance with provision #4 of the contract. 

1. CONTRACT PERIOD.


a.
All work under this Contract shall be completed to the satisfaction of the Seller between the signing of the Contract by both Parties and April 15, 2011, FOR TIME IS OF THE ESSENCE. Contract amendments or extensions may not be relied upon by the Purchaser for the purpose of completing performance under this Contract.

15. TRAINING REQUIREMENT 

The Purchaser is responsible for ensuring that the actual logging contractor engaged in performance of this contract complies with the Wisconsin SFI (Sustainable Forestry Initiative) Training Standard as adopted by the Wisconsin SFI Implementation Committee (SIC).  Criteria for the standard can be found at the website www.fistausa.org/sfi_standards or by contacting the Forest Industry Safety & Training Alliance (FISTA).  Purchaser agrees to provide documentation to Seller that training has been attained prior to initiating sale.  
You signed the timber sale contract on June 4, 2008. The contract expired on April 15, 2010. Your contract was amended in March 2010 in order to extend the contract until April 15, 2011, without an increase in stumpage. 

On August 5, 2008 we met at the timber sale as you indicated you wanted to start right away. I reminded you that it was a lump sum sale and you would need to submit payment prior to starting any harvesting. The payment was not received and the harvest was not started. There has been no activity since then. I contacted you in early February to find out if you were able to start the sale this winter. You mentioned the lump sum payment was an issue. 

You began moving your logging equipment to the sale area on February 28, 2011 and also submitted your lump sum payment (enclosed). It was immediately discovered that you did not maintain your SFI training credentials. You were contacted and told to cease all logging activities. 

Your failure to fulfill your contractual obligations (provision #5) will result in the Department retaining and drawing upon your performance bond for the following actual damages:  
1. All costs to the State for re-establishment and re-bidding the timber sale to prospective logging contractors.

2. The difference in stumpage value if the rebid is sold at a lesser price. 

This will not occur until the sale is rebid, which will be late fall 2011.  In circumstances such as this, the State is obligated to draw upon the performance bond in order to preserve the integrity of the sealed bidding process.  This serves to maintain fairness among contractors bidding in open competition.

It is in the State’s best interest to complete the harvests in a timely manner and in compliance with the contract to ensure that our lands are being sustainably managed. You currently have signed contracts on two other State timber sales, contract # _________ on the enter name of property and contract # _________ on the enter name of property.. You will need to obtain your SFI training certification prior to beginning any harvesting operations on those sales.  

Sincerely,
______________________

Forester, Wisconsin DNR 

Cc:  
Forest Superintendent or Property Manager


Forestry Team Leader



County Forests /Public Lands Specialist – Madison FR/4
Forestry Attorney - Bureau of Legal Services – Madison LS/8 

Enc. 








_1355548386.doc
wisconsin.gov

Printed on


Recycled


Paper

[image: image1.emf]





















dnr.wi.gov
















